
 

 

*OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Contract Award Notice 

Project Name: Mumbai Urban Transport Project - III 

Country: India 

Project Number: 000228 

Contract Reference No: MRVC/W/110 

Name of the Contract:  

Construction of Three tunnels by NATM with Ballastless Track in Panvel - Karjat Section in connection 

with Panvel - Karjat double line Suburban Corridor Project of Mumbai Division of Central Railway in the 

State of Maharashtra 

Scope of Contract: 

Construction of 3 Tunnels with Ballastless Track, E&M Work, Open cut on approaches and other 

incidental & misc. works: It will cover construction of three tunnels by NATM as per approved drawing 

provided by MRVC for the project. As per the alignment finalised during FLS, the total length of tunnels is 

3.119 KMs. The length of longest tunnel is 2.60 KMs at Waverle and other two tunnels are of 219M at 

Nadhal & 300M at Kiravali length. Bids for construction of tunnels are invited through this “Construct only” 

contract through Lumpsum tender. 

Duration of Contract: 36 Months 

Contract Price & Currency: ₹ 252,00,00,000.00 + GST, Currency: INR 

Awarded Bidder 

Name of the Firm Address 
Tender Price at Opening 

(INR) 

Evaluated Tender Price 

(INR) 
Ranking 

M/s. SDPL-TIPL-JMMIPL JV Pune, India ₹ 252,00,00,000.00 + GST ₹ 252,00,00,000.00 + GST L1 

 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 

Name of the Firm Address 
Tender Price at Opening 

(INR) 

Evaluated Tender Price 

(INR) 
Ranking 

M/s. PES – KSR JV 
Hyderabad, 

India 
₹ 279,30,00,000.00 + GST ₹ 279,30,00,000.00 + GST L2 

M/s. PEL – ISC Projects 

JV 
Pune, India ₹ 307,80,00,000.00 + GST ₹ 307,80,00,000.00 + GST L3 

M/s. Vensar Constructions 

Company Limited 

Hyderabad, 

India 
₹ 363,68,88,496.00 + GST ₹ 363,68,88,496.00 + GST L5 

M/s. NGPL-KMC (JV) Gujarat, India ₹ 344,81,83,167.97 + GST ₹ 344,81,83,167.97 + GST L4 

M/s. ITD Cementation 

India Limited 
Mumbai, India ₹ 379,87,80,703.00 + GST ₹ 379,87,80,703.00 + GST L8 

M/s. RELCON-SREPL-

EN-EZ JV 
Mumbai, India ₹ 376,78,57,142.00 + GST ₹ 376,78,57,142.00 + GST L7 

M/s. Navayuga 

Engineering Company Ltd. 

Visakhapatnam, 

India 
₹ 385,29,00,000.00 + GST ₹ 385,29,00,000.00 + GST L9 

M/s. SDPL-TIPL-JMMIPL 

JV 
Pune, India ₹ 252,00,00,000.00 + GST ₹ 252,00,00,000.00 + GST L1 

M/s. NCC – SMC (JV) Mumbai, India ₹ 372,74,21,810.00 + GST ₹ 372,74,21,810.00 + GST L6 

 

 

 



 

 

*OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Rejected/Non-responsive Bidder 

Name of the Firm Address Reasons for Rejection 

M/s. WCPL-RRCIIPL 

CONSORTIUM 
Pune, India The firm is declared as technically not qualified in technical 

evaluation of tenders due to not meeting requisite minimum 

Evaluation and Qualification Criteria as laid down in Clause 4.2(a) & 

(b) of EQC of the tender document. 

M/s. Beigh – BP Sangle 

Constructions JV 
Nashik, India The tenderer failed to submit original documents before bid opening 

deadline as per BDS 21.4 Hence, declared as non-responsive. 

 

 


